Web：www.samsor.com
J103 Series
Micro-Strip Connector
J103 Series
CF-1
Jan 2025, V1.0Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
J103 Standard Series
J103 J103K J103B J103D

J103 Series
Jan 2025, V1.0 Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
  How to order
J103 - x x x SYx (Note)
Series：J103、J103K、J103B、J103D
Contact Layout：2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 etc.
Hardware Mounting Positions：
            S1 - Located near the end holes of row 1
            S2 - Located near the end holes of the other row
            S3 - Located near the 1st and last holes
            S4 - Located near the last hole of row 1 and the first hole of the other row
Contact Type：TJ - Plug with Pin               ZK - Receptacle with Socket
Termination Type：Omit - Pre-wired          N - Vertical PCB          W - Right Angle PCB          H - Solder Cup
Note：Wire Requirements for Pre-wired Product
       If not specified, the default configuration is L=250mm, AFR250-0.12mm2-250V, white color
       If crimped cables are required, please specify the wire cross-sectional area, length, and color, etc. For complex wiring relationships,
please provide a wiring table
Note Examples：
    J103-8TJSY5（AFR—250—0.12mm2，L=200mm）
    The above marking indicates a single-row side-locking plug electrical connector with crimp termination, features 8 contacts (pin
contacts) and locking accessory assembled at hole position #5
The required wire type is AFR-250, conductor cross-sectional area is 0.12mm², and a free wire length of no less than 200 mm
J103 Series
CF-3
Jan 2025, V1.0Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
J103 - 6 TJ SY▌ Pre-wired Plug
Hardware Mounting Positions：
Series：J103
Contact Layout：2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 etc.
Contact Type：TJ - Plug with Pin
J103-TJSY
Instructions
Product dimensions should be calculated based on the number of
contacts "n" (n = 2, 3, 4, …, 16, 17, 18)
CF-4
J103 Series
Jan 2025, V1.0 Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
J103 - 6 ZK SY▌ Pre-wired Receptacle
J103-ZKSY
Instructions
Product dimensions should be calculated based on the number of
contacts "n" (n = 2, 3, 4, …, 16, 17, 18)
Hardware Mounting Positions：
Series：J103
Contact Layout：2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 etc.
Contact Type：ZK - Receptacle with Socket
J103 Series
CF-5
Jan 2025, V1.0Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
J103 - 6 TJ N SY▌ Vertical PCB Plug
Instructions
Product dimensions should be calculated based on the number of
contacts "n" (n = 2, 3, 4, …, 16, 17, 18)
Hardware Mounting Positions：
Series：J103
Contact Layout：2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 etc.
Contact Type：TJ - Plug with Pin
Termination Type：N - Vertical PCB
CF-6
J103 Series
Jan 2025, V1.0 Please visit the official website to download 3D models：www.samsor.com
J103 - 6 ZK H SY▌ Solder Cup Receptacle
Instructions
Product dimensions should be calculated based on the number of